UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: §

§

WORLD HEALTH ALTERNATIVES, § Case No. 06-10166-KJC
INC.

§
Debtor(s) §

NOTICE OF AMENDED TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that George L.
Miller, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee’s
professionals have filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of
Trustee's Final Report and Applications for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at

the Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

824 North Market Street 3rd floor

Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the
Final Report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, serve a
copy of the objections upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the
United States Trustee. A hearing on the fee applications and any objection to the Final Report
will be held at 11:00 AM on 08/13/2015 in Courtroom 5, 5th Floor,

United States Courthouse

824 North Market Street

Wilmington, DE 19801
If no objections are filed, upon entry of an order on the fee applications, the trustee may pay
dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

Date Mailed: 07/10/2015 By: /s/ George L. Miller

Trustee

George L. Miller

8 Penn Center Suite 950
1628 John F. Kennedy Bivd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 1)



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
Inre: §
§
WORLD HEALTH ALTERNATIVES, § Case No. 06-10166-KJC
INC.
§
Debtor(s) §
SUMMARY OF AMENDED TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
The Final Report shows receipts of 2,443,028.40
and approved disbursements of 2,217,281.40
leaving a balance on hand of' 225,747.00
Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
Allowed Interim
Amount of Payment to Proposed
Claim No.| Claimant Claim Asserted | Claim Date Payment
1A Cananwill, Inc $ 17583263 % 0.00|$ 0.003 0.00
Department of the
13 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00/% 0.00|% 0.00$ 0.00
169A Patricia Perryman |$ 16,208.86 |$ 0.00|$ 0.00]$ 0.00
Colorado
Department of
188A Revenue $ 8,858.80|% 0.00|$ 0.00/$ 0.00
Department of the
20 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00]% 0.00($ 0.00($ 0.00
BMW Financial
28 Services NA, LLC |$ 0.00($ 0.00|% 0.00($ 0.00
Seminole County
45A Tax $ 706.10($ 0.00($ 0.001$ 0.00

1 . .
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement
will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the

maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 2)




Claim No.

Claimant

Claim Asserted

Allowed
Amount of
Claim

Interim
Payment to
Date

Proposed
Payment

46

Seminole County

Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Department of the
Treasury - IRS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Department of the
Treasury - IRS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

70A

Iron Mountain
Information

Management, Inc.

3.234.83

0.00

0.00

0.00

76

Pennsylvania
Department of

Revenue

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Department of the
Treasury - IRS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

97

CA-Summit at
Douglas Ridge
Phase Limited
Partnership, 1

17.014.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

98A

Salt Lake County

Assessor

$

1,.697.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total to be paid to secured creditors

Remaining Balance

0.00

225.747.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Interim Payment | Proposed
Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Trustee Fees: George L. Miller $ 96.540.85 (% 96.540.85 1% 0.00
Trustee Expenses: George L. Miller $ 335276 1% 3352.76 | $ 0.00
Attorney for Trustee Fees: Ciardi Ciardi &
Astin PC $ 170.497.91 | $ 12049791 1% 50.000.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 3)




Interim Payment

Proposed

Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Attorney for Trustee Expenses: Ciardi
Ciardi & Astin PC $ 8.744.44 19 8.733.74|9% 10.70
Accountant for Trustee Fees: Miller Coffey
Tate LLP $ 2193822119 196.382.21 23.000.00
Accountant for Trustee Expenses: Miller
Coffey Tate LLP $ 3.1156619 2,967.25|% 148 41
Charges: U. S. Bankruptcy Court Clerk $ 12,500001% 12.500.00 | $ 0.00
Other: ABBOTTLAW FIRM LLC $ 22.393.999% 223939918 0.00
Other: ABBOTT LAW FIRM LLC $ 466.519% 466.5119% 0.00
Other: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP $§ 1.373.00000(% 1.373.000.00!% 0.00
Other: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP $ 49.980.6119% 49.980.61 (% 0.00
Other: FTI Consulting, Inc. $ 211,04400|9% 2110440019 0.00
Other: POTTER ANDERSON &
CORROON LLP $ 4.741.00|9% 4741.00]9 0.00
Other: POTTER ANDERSON &
CORROON LLP $ 64.55]% 64.55|% 0.00
Other: RECOVERY SERVICES $ 1,575.00|$% 1.575.00 % 0.00
Other: WHEELER WOLFENDEN &
DWARES PA $ 12,996.10 | $ 12.996.10 | $ 0.00
Other: WHEELER WOLFENDEN &
DWARES PA $ 94.97(% 9497|% 0.00
Other: Young Conaway Stargatt and Taylor | $ 14.362.66 | $ 14.362.66 | $ 0.00
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $ 73,159.11
Remaining Balance $ 152,587.89

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Interim Payment to

Reason/Applicant Total Requested {Date Proposed Payment
Other: American Home Assurance
Company $ 35.632.52 % 9.835.26 |$ 1,575.51
Other: Christopher Garris $ 109.630.07 1$ 30.260.00 $ 4.847.34
Other: Inter-Tel Leasing, Inc. $ 7.83322 % 2.162.12 1% 346.35

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 4)




Interim Payment to
Reason/Applicant Total Requested  |Date Proposed Payment
Other: World Health Alternatives Health &
Welfare Benefits Plan $ 450.000.00 ($ 0.00/$ 144.105.58
Other: Young Conaway Stargatt and Tavlor [$ 38.744.64 $ 10.694.27 1,713.11
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses $ 152.587.89
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $ 44,657.26 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)

creditors.
Allowed priority claims are:
Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
DKT 461 Deanna Seruga $ 0.00;% 0.00]% 0.00
25 Thomas Harrel, MD $ 0.00!$ 0.00|9 0.00
95 Kenneth Oliver $ 0.00/% 0.00/% 0.00
157 KIM MCCORKLE $ 0.00|% 0.00/$ 0.00
179 Bruce C. Hayden $ 10.000.00($ 0.00|9 0.00
185 James D. Bott $ 5.277.00|$ 0.00[$ 0.00
164 DAVID KOSTEWICZ |$ 0.00($ 0.00i% 0.00
Missouri Department of
2 Revenue $ 0.001% 0.00/% 0.00
Department of the
3 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00]% 0.001$ 0.00
Department of the
4 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00/$ 0.00{% 0.00
Department of the
6 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00/$ 0.00{$ 0.00
Department of the
8 Treasury - IRS $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00
Department of the
10 Treasury - IRS $ 0.0019% 0.00}% 0.00
Department of the
11 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00(% 0.001% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 5)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Department of the

12 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00(% 0.00; % 0.00
Department of the

14 Treasury - IRS $ 0.001$ 0.001% 0.00
Missouri Department of

15 Revenue 0.001% 0.00]$ 0.00
Department of the

19 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00(% 0.001$ 0.00
New York State
Department of Taxation

21 and Finance $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00
US Department of
Labor/Employee

23 Benefits $ 0.00]$ 0.001% 0.00
Illinois Department of

30 Revenue $ 0.001% 0.00($ 0.00
Utah State Tax

35 Commission $ 192.311% 0.00(% 0.00
Department of Revenue

39 State of Washington $ 0.001% 0.00|% 0.00
US Department of
Labor/Employee

41 Benefits $ 0.001$ 0.00|$ 0.00

45 Seminole County Tax | $ 706.101$ 0.00($ 0.00
S. C. Department of

S3 Revenue $ 373.641% 0.001% 0.00
Ohio Department of

54 Taxation $ 0.001% 0.00]% 0.00
Commonwealth of
Massachusetts

55 Deparment of Revenue | $ 0.001$ 0.001% 0.00
Commonwealth of
Massachusetts

56 Deparment of Revenue |$ 0.001% 0.00|$ 0.00

Pennsylvania
57 Department of Revenue | $ 8.885.00($ 0.00(% 0.00

Idaho State Tax
63 Commission $ 0.00$ 0.001% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 6)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Department of Revenue

64 State of Washington $ 0.00/$ 0.00/$ 0.00
West Virginia State Tax

68 Division $ 263.141% 0.001 % 0.00
Ohio Bereau of Worker's

72 Compensation $ 0.00]% 0.001$ 0.00
Pennsylvania

73 Department of Revenue | $ 0.00]% 0.00]$ 0.00
Department of Labor

74 (WA) § 0.00(% 0.001$ 0.00
Pennsylvania

75 Department of Revenue | $ 0.001$ 0.00]$ 0.00
Iowa Workforce

82 Development $ 0.001% 0.00|$ 0.00
Department of the

84 Treasury - IRS $ 0.00($ 0.00($ 0.00
Nevada Department of

86 Taxation $ 0.001% 0.00|% 0.00
Department of the

92 Treasury - IRS $ 0.001$ 0.00|$ 0.00
The Ohio Deparment of

93 Job and Family Services | $ 0.001 % 0.001$ 0.00
Salt Lake County

98 Assessor $ 1.697.5519% 0.00]$ 0.00

99 The State of Oregon $ 0.00]% 0.001$ 0.00

100 The State of Oregon $ 0.001% 0.00/% 0.00

102 The State of Oregon $ 0.00/% 0.00($ 0.00
Department of Taxation

104 State of Hawaii $ 0.00 0.001% 0.00
Illinois Department of

106 Employment Security $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00

107 State of California $ 0.00(% 0.00($ 0.00

Department of Revenue
110 State of Oregon $ 0.00/% 0.00|% 0.00

Department of Revenue
111 State of Oregon $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 7)



Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment

114 State of Oregon $ 0.00($ 0.001$ 0.00
State of Louisiana

119 Department of Revenue |$ 0.00!% 0.00 0.00
Ohio Department of

120 Taxation $ 0.00;9% 0.0019% 0.00
Ohio Department of

121 Taxation $ 0.00]% 0.001$ 0.00
Ohio Department of

122 Taxation $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00
Sacramento County Tax

124 Collector $ 1.175.16 % 0.00]8$ 0.00
Office of State Tax

125 Commissioner $ 0.00($ 0.001% 0.00
US Department of
Labor/Employee

130 Benefits $ 0.00($ 0.001% 0.00
Oklahoma Employment

138 Security Commission $ 0.00]$ 0.00(% 0.00
City of Seattle
Department of Executive

140 Administration $ 0.001% 0.00]$ 0.00
Workforce Safety and

142 Insurance $ 746.54 | $ 0.00/% 0.00
Ohto Department of

146 Taxation $ 6104418 0.00($ 0.00
Kentucky Department of

149 Revenue $ 0.00{% 0.00|$ 0.00
Nevada Department of

152 Taxation $ 0.001% 0.00]% 0.00
Louisiana Department of

170 Labor $ 3.766.07(% 0.001% 0.00
Colorado Department of

188 Revenue $ 8.858.801% 0.00[$ 0.00
Idaho State Tax

191 Commission $ 0.001% 0.001% 0.00
New York State Dept of

196 Taxation & Finance $ 2.105.518% 0.00{8 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 8)




Total to be paid to priority creditors

Remaining Balance

0.00

0.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment
less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 52,992,028.52 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment

1 Cananwill, Inc $ 175.832.631% 0.00($ 0.00

16 John C. Radovich LLC | $ 18.564.72 [ $ 0.001% 0.00
Federal Express

17 Corporation $ 10.702.62 % 0.00|$ 0.00
Transaction Advisory

18 Services, LLC $ 3.191.250.00 (% 0.001% 0.00
Lexisnexis, A Division

22 of Reed Elsevier Inc. $ 26200013 0.00|$ 0.00

24 Asset Control. Inc. $ 2.116.20} % 0.00|$ 0.00
American Classic
Efficiency Suites of

26 Johnson City, LLC dba {$ 5855.041% 0.00!$ 0.00

27 Puget Sound Energy $ 191.591$ 0.00/$ 0.00
Midamerican Energy

29 Company $ 0.00/% 0.00/$ 0.00

31 Inter-Tel Technologies {$ 0.001$ 0.00/8 0.00

32 Office Max $ 2440.711(% 0.001% 0.00
Long Leaf Lodge at

33 McClellan $ 6.804.001 9% 0.00]% 0.00
Bellsouth Credit and

34 Collections Management | $ 00019 00018 0.00
Grandview Palace Condo

36 of NY $ 5.060.00(9% 0.00|$ 0.00

37 Pacific Gas and Electric | $ 2.505.521% 0.00]% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 9)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Bellsouth Credit and

38 Collections Management | $ 4.025.7118% 0.00/% 0.00
State Workers' Insurance

40 Fund 3 14.984.00 0.00|$ 0.00
Colorado Springs

42 Utilities $ 0.001% 0.00|% 0.00

43 Contrarian Funds LLC | $ 73.346.82($ 0.001$ 0.00

44 Hospital Services Corp. [$ 444.1819% 0.00($ 0.00
Alabama Power

47 Company $ 167.57|$% 0.00/$ 0.00
Gregory and Karen

48 Martin $ 0.00/% 0.001$ 0.00

49 Nuvox Communications | $ 3.685.00(% 0.00(8 0.00

50 Shore IVF $ 1.250.00(9% 0.0018 0.00
Budget Rent a Car

51 System, Inc. $ 0.001% 0.00/% 0.00
Office Team - Div. of

52 Robert Half Intl $ 14.726.96 | $ 0.001 8 0.00

58 Vincent E. Rhynes $ 0.00]$ 0.001$ 0.00

59 Puget Sound Energy $ 368.84 |9 0.00|% 0.00

60 United Parcel Service $ 0.00($ 0.001% 0.00
Southern California

61 Edison Company $ 400.33(9 0.00;% 0.00
Budget Rent a Car

62 System, Inc. $ 0.00{% 0.001$ 0.00
Curley and Associates,

63 LLC $ 0.00|% 0.001$ 0.00

66 Entergy Mississippi $ 380.95(8% 0.001% 0.00

67 Noal Curley $ 0.001$ 0.001$ 0.00
Kimberly and Marlon

69 Ducker 3 0.00/ % 0.00[% 0.00
Iron Mountain
Information

70 Management, Inc. $ 3234.831% 0.001% 0.00

71 Alveraz and Marsal $ 1.432.029.00 |9 0.001$ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 10)




. Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment

77 Occu Systems/Concentral $ 150.00($ 0.001$ 0.00
Pitney Bowes Credit

78 Corporation $ 0.00/19% 0.00 0.00
Southern California Gas

79 Company $ 61634(9% 0.00]8 0.00
McEwen, Inc. fka Parker

80 Services, Inc. $ 223229175 (% 0.00/% 0.00

81A Inter-Tel Leasing, Inc. | $ 144.371.02 [ $ 0.001% 0.00
Pitney Bowes Credit

83 Corporation $ 0.00(% 0.00($ 0.00

85A Inter-Tel Leasing Inc. | $ 0.00i % 0.00 0.00
Nevada Department of

86A Taxation $ 0.001% 0.00]% 0.00

87 Greatamerican Leasing | $ 0.00]% 0.001$ 0.00

88 Greatamerican Leasing | $ 0.00]$ 0.00| % 0.00

89 Extended Stay Hotels $ 0.001 % 0.00[$ 0.00
Bristol Investment Fund,

90 Ltd. $ 5.288.064.48 1% 0.00(% 0.00

94 DAVID KOSTEWICZ % 20.130.80 1% 0.00]% 0.00

96 Richard A. Kostewicz | $ 22.905.001% 0.00]% 0.00
CA-Summit at Douglas
Ridge Phase Limited '

97A Partnership, I $ 193.186.13 [ $ 0.00/% 0.00
Cincinnati Bell

101 Telephone 3 89.8019% 0.00|% 0.00
Dunn and Bradstreet,

103 Inc. $ 0.00{% 0.00/% 0.00
Branch Banking and

105 Trust $ 0.001% 0.001$ 0.00

108 Ikon Office Solutions 3 0.00{% 0.00/$ 0.00
XO Communications,

109 Inc. $ 0.00!$ 0.00t$ 0.00

112 Qwest Corporation $ 0.00i$ 0.001% 0.00
Bell South Long

113 Distance Treasury $ 0.00/% 0.001% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 11)




. Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment

115 UPMC St. Margaret $ 1,229.0019% 0.00|$ 0.00

116 Ikon Office Solutions $ 0.001% 0.00!% 0.00
The Stewart

117 Organization, Inc. $ 1.300.7519$ 0.00;$ 0.00
Landmark American

118 Insurance Company $ 40.000.001 % 0.0018$ 0.00
Law offices of Alan

123 Kaplan, I $ 109.630.07 | % 0.00{$ 0.00

126 Kimco Staffing Services | $ 0.00]% 0.00|% 0.00

127 Claim number skipped | $ 0.001$ 0.001% 0.00
Mohave Electric

128 Cooperative, Inc. $ 0.00[$ 0.001$ 0.00

129 Innovations Tech. Inc. |$ 3411.8819% 0.00/8 0.00

131 Elizabeth Niduaza $ 0.00[$% 0.00|$ 0.00
Winters, Engith, Salzetta,

132 O'Brien, LLC 0.00($ 0.00|$ 0.00

133 Office Max $ 0.00]$ 0.001% 0.00

134 Exadev $ 0.00/% 0.00($ 0.00

135 Hilb Rogal and Hobbs | $ 636.26]9 0.00/% 0.00

136 Richard A. Kostewicz | $ 0.00)% 0.001% 0.00
Nassir Medical

137 Corporation $ 22.155.001% 0.00(% 0.00

139 Texas Health Center, PA | $ 150.001% 0.00]$ 0.00

141 Can Creek Apartments 1,100.00|$ 0.0019% 0.00
Cincinnati Bell

143 Telephone $ 0.001 % 0.00(% 0.00

144 The Jackson Clinic $ 08.001 % 0.00(% 0.00
Seminole County Water

145 and Sewer $ 23.66(9% 0.00!% 0.00

147 Janet A. Reeves $ 39836819 0.00]9% 0.00

148 Filterfresh Pittsburgh $ 20321(% 0.001% 0.00

150 Roger Kostewicz $ 1.360.00 | $ 0.001% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 12)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
151 Sheryl Schnittjer $ 0.00/% 0.00/$ 0.00
153 Dolores Jimenez-Barry | $ 1.939.38 1% 0.00]% 0.00
Palisades Master Fund,
154 LP $ 8.671.747.90 1% 0.00/$ 0.00
Alabama Power
155 Company $ 0.00!$% 0.001% 0.00
156-1 Cohen & Grigsby, PC | $ 0.00($ 0.00]$ 0.00
156-2 Cohen & Grigsby, PC $ 10.850.3519% 0.00|$ 0.00
157A KIM MCCORKLE $ 2.051.071% 0.00/% 0.00
Digital Liberty Group
158 Inc $ 11.796.43 (% 0.00|$ 0.00
159 Chase Bank USA.NA |$ 0.001% 0.00($ 0.00
160 Bill Holmes $ 0.00/% 0.00|$ 0.00
161 Mary Rose Lord $ 18.75|% 0.00;% 0.00
162 Broadlane $ 178.146.63 | $ 0.001% 0.00
163 Daskal Bolton $ 0.00{% 0.001$ 0.00
Occupational Health
165 Centers of CA $ 49370 % 0.00|% 0.00
De Lage Landen
166 Financial Services,Inc. |$ 10.316.03 1% 0.001$ 0.00
Pennsylvania State
Police Commonwealth of
167 Pennsylvania $ 1.130.001($ 0.001$ 0.00
168 Eric Allison $ 4.095.000.00 | $ 0.00($ 0.00
169 Patricia Perryman $ 16,208.86 1% 0.00;% 0.00
171 Inter-Tel Leasing. Inc. [ $ 49.920.59 % 0.00i% 0.00
Crusader Investments,
173 LLC $  21.000000001% 0.00($ 0.00
174 Bostwick and Associates | $ 250.000.00 [ $ 0.001$ 0.00
175 Heather Wyler $ 0.00; % 000(% 0.00
Curley and Associates,
176 LLC $ 435157331 % 0.00i% 0.00
177 Noal Curley $ 1,759.191% 0.00]% 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 13)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
178 Matrix Resources, Inc. | $ 81,186.70 | $ 0.00/% 0.00
179A Bruce C. Hayden $ 234514.00 % 0.00/$ 0.00
American Home
180A Assurance Company $ 107.033.40 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
181 Frederick R. Jackson, Sr.|$ 30,000.00 | $ 0.00]$ 0.00
182 Frederick R. Jackson, Sr.| $ 98.437.28 [ $ 0.00(% 0.00
183 Carrisa Rolfe $ 0.00/$ 0.00/% 0.00
Sierra Vista Hospital,
184 Inc. $ 691.232.50 | $ 0.00/% 0.00
185A James D. Bott $ 36,2354019% 0.00/% 0.00
186 Catherine J. Chase $ 363.00|$ 0.00/% 0.00
Department of the
200 Treasury - IRS $ 0.001% 0.00]% 0.00
Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 702,130.41 have been allowed
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general
(unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0
percent, plus interest (if applicable).

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
187 Tracy Lane $ 691.497.00 % 0.001$ 0.00
American Medical
189 Association $ 1,512.86(% 0.00]% 0.00
SOUTH BALDWIN
193 REG. MED. CTR. $ 120.551% 0.00|$ 0.00
194 Lowenstein Sandler, PC | $ 9.000.001% 0.00{$ 0.00
195 All About Staffing, Inc. | $ 0.001% 0.00/% 0.00
Total to be paid to tardy general unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 14)




Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court totaling $ 944.20 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Utah State Tax

35A Commission $ 40.00|$ 0.00/$ 0.00
S. C. Department of

53A Revenue $ 7.31}$ 0.00/$ 0.00
Pennsylvania

STA Department of Revenue |$ 521.001% 0.00]% 0.00
Department of Revenue

64A State of Washington $ 0.001% 0.00]% 0.00
West Virginia State Tax

68A Division $ 75.501% 0.00|% 0.00
US Department of
Labor/Employee

130A Benefits 0.001% 0.00|% 0.00
Louisiana Department of

170A Labor $ 0.39(% 0.00/$ 0.00
New York State
Department of Taxation

196A and Finance $ 300.00)% 0.00]% 0.00

Total to be paid to subordinated unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.00
Prepared By: George L. Miller
Chapter 7 Trustee

George L. Miller

8 Penn Center Suite 950
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 15)




STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 16)



